
PROCUREMENT NOTICE - GLOBAL

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA

.The Chairman, Departmental Procurement Committee of the State PharmaceuticalsCorporation of Sri Lanka will receive
sealed bids for supply of following items to the Ministry of Health.

Bid Number Closing Date & Item Description Date of issuing Non-
Time of Bid refundable

Documents Bid Fee (LKR)
DHS/SS/WW /39/25 18.09.2024 Leukocyte filters, TPE kits, stem cell 06.08.2024 60,000/-

harvest kit + Tax
DHS/SS/WW /40/25 18.09.2024 Proximal Femoral Nail anti rotation

06.08.2024 60,000/-
system + Tax

DHS/SS/WW /41/25 18.09.2024 Hearing aids cochlear type implant with
06.08.2024 60,000/-

accessories + Tax
DHS/SS/WW /139/24 18.09.2024 Cardiology consumables

06.08.2024 3,000/-
+ Tax

DHS/SS/WW /140/24 18.09.2024 Embolasation coils
06.08.2024 3,000/-

+ Tax
DHS/SS/WW/141/24 18.09.2024 Surgical Suture (SR 10401107)

06.08.2024 3,000/-
+ Tax

DHS/SS/WW /15/23 18.09.2024 Powder Drill set battery operated
06.08.2024 12,500/-

+ Tax
DHS/SS/WW /277/21 18.09.2024 Reduction forcep set

06.08.2024 3,000/-
+ Tax

DHS/L/WW /24/25 19.09.2024 Elisa kits for Hepatitis B 06.08.2024 20,000/-
+ Tax

DHS/L/WW /25/25 19.09.2024 , Cholesterol meters LCD display, Strips 06.08.2024 35,000/-
for cholesterol meters + Tax

DHS/L/WW /26/25 19.09.2024 Cupric sulphate, Di sodium hydrogen 06.08.2024 12,500/-
phosphate + Tax

DHS/L/WW /27/25 19.09.2024 Culture Media 06.08.2024 3,000/-
+ Tax

DHS/L/WW /28/25 19.09.2024 HLA Consumables for NBTS 06.08.2024 3,000/-
+ Tax

DHS/L/WWj29/25 19.09.2024 Culture Media 06.08.2024 20,000/-
+ Tax

DHS/L/WW/30/25 19.09.2024 Luminex Machine SpeCific reagents and 06.08.2024 3,000/-
consumables for NBTS + Tax

DHS/L/WW /31/25 19.09.2024 Laboratory consumables 06.08.2024 3,000/-
+ Tax

DHS/L/WW /32/25 19.09.2024 Blood Grouping reagents 06.08.2024 35,000/-
+ Tax

DHS/L/WW /33/25 19.09.2024 Eci Reagents 06.08.2024 35,000/-
+ Tax

:

EthanolAbsolute ARDHS/L/WW/34/25 19.09.2024 06.08.2024 35,000/-
+ Tax

DHS/L/WW/35/25 19.09.2024 Ethanol (96%) AR 06.08.2024 12,500/-
+ Tax

DHS/L/WW/98/24 19.09.2024 Alfa test kit, Octra Test kit & Mycotoxin Test 06.08.2024 3,000/-
kit + Tax

DHS/SNWW/48/25 20.09.2024 Orthopaedic Instrument sets and 06.08.2024 12,500/
@ 09.00 a.m Component Items + tax

DHS/SNWW/49/25 20.09.2024 DCSTriple Reamer for dynamic condylar 06.08.2024 3,000/
@09.00a.m screw system + tax

DHS/SNWW/50/25 20.09.2024 CapsularTension Ring 06.08.2024 3,000/
@09.00a.m + tax



DHS/SA/WW/51/25 20.09.2024 Anaesthetic Consumable Items 06.08.2024 12,500/
@ 09.00 a.m + tax

DHS/SNWW/52/25 20.09.2024 Keratome Knife 06.08.2024 35,000/
@ 09.00 a.m + tax

DHS/SNWW/53/25 20.09.2024 Paracentesis knife 06.08.2024 20,000/
@ 09.00 a.m + tax

DHS/SNWW/101/24 20.09.2024 Surgical Suture 06.08.2024 3,0001
@09.00a.m + tax

DHS/SNWW/103/22 20.09.2024 Cerebral Catheter 06.08.2024 3,000/
@09.00a.m + tax

DHS/SNWW/104/22 20.09.2024 Inferior Vena Cava Filter, introducer set 06.08.2024 3,000/
@09.00a.m + tax

DHS/SNWW/105/22 20.09.2024 Polypropylene suture, Monofilament 06.08.2024 3,000/
@ 09.00 a.m + tax

DHS/SNWW/106/22 20.09.2024 . Ophthalmic Consumable Items 06.08.2024 3,000/
@ 09.00a.m + tax

DHS/SNWW/19/23 20.09.2024 Dermatology Consumable Items 06.08.2024 3,000/
@ 09.00 a.m + tax

Bids should be prepared as per the particulars given in the Bidding Documents available to prospective bidders on working
days between 0930 hours to 1500 hours at the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Head Office,
Administration Department, "Mehewara Piyasa" 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5. These could be
purchased on cash payment of a non-refundable Bidding document Fee per set as mentioned above. Offers received without
enclosing original payment receipt are liable to be rejected.

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 1987 before
collecting the Bidding Documents and also should get the contract registered after the tender is awarded. All Bids should
be accompanied by a Bid Bond as specified in the Bidding Documents.

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for this purpose
at Administration Department of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at "Mehewara Piyasa" 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula
Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.

Bids will be closed at the Head office of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation on the dates and time
mentioned above and will be opened immediately thereafter. Bidders or their authorized representatives will be
permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.
Bidding Documents are being sent to Sri Lanka missions abroad and foreign missions in Sri Lanka.

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMmEE
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA
"MEHEWARA PIYASA", 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,
COLOMBO 5.
SRI LANKA.

TELEPHONE
FAX
E-MAIL

00 94-11- 2335008
00 94-11- 2582495
mgrsurgical@spc.lk

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION
On behalf of
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMmEE
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA
"MEHEWARA PIYASA", 16TH FLOOR,
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,
COLOMBO 5.
SRI LANKA


